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ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE

PAPER —1I11I

NOTE: This paper is of two hundred (200) marks containing four (4) sections.
Candidates are required to attempt the questions contained in these sections
according to the detailed instructions given therein.

J—8909 2



SECTION - 1

Note : This section contains five (5) questions based on the following

paragraph. Each question should be answered in about thirty (30)
words and each carries five (5) marks.

(5x5=25 marks)

Global Environmental Monitoring System (GEMS)

GEMS is a worldwide collective effect to monitor the global environment
and make periodic assessments of the health of its constituents. Data are collected
through monitoring and assessment activities covering most of the environmental
parameters. One hundred and fortytwo countries participate in atleast one of
these activities. The system involves the collaborations, of which the most
important are the FAO, WHO, WMO, UNESCO and ITUCN.

GEMS network monitor changes in atmospheric composition and the climatic
system, freshwater and coastal pollution, air pollution, food contamination,
deforestation, ozone depletion, the build up of greenhouse gases, acid rain, the
extend of global ice cover and many issues related to biological diversity.

GEMS was first proposed in 1971 by the Scientific Committee on Problems
of Environment (SCOPE) later it was formally created in 1975, as a small
secretariat of UNEP.

During 1990’s, GEMS took over a newer area of investigation i.e. early
warning system for Environmental threats and disasters.

What is GEMS ?
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2.  Expand and give the role of FAO.

3.  Industrial disaster during 1980 in India.
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4.  Enumerate problems related to freshwater contamination.

5.  Relate greenhouse gas emission to global warming.
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SECTION - II

Note : This section contains fifteen (15) questions, each to be answered in
about thirty (30) words. Each question carries five (5) marks.

(5x15=75 marks)

6.  Specific ion electrode.
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7. ISO certification.

8.  Solar energy.
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9. South Asian Monsoon.

10. Dosiemetry and Toxicity.
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11. Environmental Protection.

12. Leachate.

J—8909 9 P.T.O.



13. Oxbow Lake.

14. Lysochine

J—8909

10



15. Antecedent drainage.

16. Global warming potential.
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17. Ionizing and non-ionizing radiations.

18. Yeasts and moulds.
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19. Velamen.

20. Lysozyme.
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SECTION - III

Note : This section contains five (5) questions. Each question carries twelve

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

(12) marks and is to be answered in about two hundred (200) words.
(12x5=60 marks)

Significance of rain water harvesting in augmenting ground water resource.
Concept of check dam.

Role of mycorrhizae in nature.

Effect of nitrate fertilizers in contaminating ground water.

Process of composting and vermicomposting.
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Note :

SECTION - IV

This section consists of one essay type question of forty (40) marks to
be answered in about one thousand (1000) words on any one of the
following topics.
(40x1=40 marks)

26. Write an essay on any one of the following :

()

Environmental impact appraisal in relation to coal mining in India.

OR

National Mineral Policy of India
OR

Ecosystem structure, its function and material recycling.
OR

Role of GIS and Remote Sensing in Environmental Management.
OR

Solid Waste Management in urban area.
OR

Relationship between soil types and agricultural pattern in India.
OR

Role of National Parks in preserving biodiversity in India.
OR

Global warming and climate change in the light of recent global events.
OR

Critically discuss pollution of water bodies enumerating the source, method of
control and water quality standard.

J—8909

24



J—8909 25 P.T.O.



J—8909

26



J—8909 27 P.T.O.



J—8909

28



J—8909 29 P.T.O.



J—8909

30



J—8909 31 P.T.O.



FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Marks Obtained

paureiqo
SYIRIA

I_quNN
uonsanQ

76

77
78

79
80
81

82
83
84
85
86

87
88
89
90

91

92
93
94
95
96

97
98

99
100

paurelqo
ST

I_quNN
uonsanQ

51

52

53
54

55
56

57

58

59
60

61

62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

71

72
73
74
75

paurelqo
ST

I_quNN
uonsanQ

26

27
28

29
30

31

32

33
34

35
36

37

38

39
40

41

42
43
44
45
46

47
48

49
50

paurelqo
SYIRTAI

I_qunN
uonsanQ

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

17
18
19
20

21

22
23
24
25

Total Marks Obtained (in words) ........cccocoviviiiiiinnnnne.

(in figures) .......ccccoeviviiiiiinnnne

Signature & Name of the Coordinator ............ccceeeeunnene.

Date ..coovvvveiiiieeii,

(Evaluation)

32

J—8909



